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MissionSquare Aggressive Opportun R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Mid-Cap Growth $129.820 $129.450 0.370 0.29% 10/03/1994 13.38% 24.03% 24.03% 1.72% 12.84% 8.67%
MissionSquare Broad Market Index R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Blend $138.050 $138.220 -0.170 -0.12% 10/03/1994 11.78% 24.84% 24.84% 7.62% 14.13% 10.5%
MissionSquare Core Bond Index R1 01/11/2024 Bond Intermediate Core Bond $27.490 $27.380 0.110 0.40% 06/02/1997 6.36% 4.55% 4.55% -4.31% 0.11% 0.81%
MissionSquare Emerging Markets R1 01/11/2024 International/Global Stock Diversified Emerging Mkts $10.090 $10.060 0.030 0.30% 06/30/2017 9.01% 11.11% 11.11% -5.9% 3.59%
MissionSquare Equity Income R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Value $114.620 $114.900 -0.280 -0.24% 04/01/1994 9.13% 8.0% 8.0% 8.72% 10.31% 6.67%
MissionSquare Growth & Income R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Blend $78.480 $78.530 -0.050 -0.06% 10/01/1998 11.83% 25.46% 25.46% 8.67% 13.66% 10.03%
MissionSquare Growth R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Growth $125.550 $125.110 0.440 0.35% 04/01/1983 14.08% 38.89% 38.89% 5.26% 15.86% 11.66%
MissionSquare Inflation Focused R1 01/11/2024 Bond Inflation-Protected Bond $27.370 $27.250 0.120 0.44% 07/01/1992 4.38% 3.12% 3.12% -1.95% 2.24% 1.42%
MissionSquare International R1 01/11/2024 International/Global Stock Foreign Large Blend $35.450 $35.510 -0.060 -0.17% 10/03/1994 11.0% 16.96% 16.96% 2.26% 7.7% 3.97%
MissionSquare Mid/Small Co Index R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Small Blend $71.270 $71.610 -0.340 -0.47% 06/02/1997 13.1% 16.4% 16.4% 3.39% 10.74% 7.46%
MissionSquare MP Conservative Growth R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Moderately Conservative Allocation $36.260 $36.210 0.050 0.14% 04/01/1996 7.91% 10.7% 10.7% 1.08% 5.16% 3.48%
MissionSquare MP Global Equity Grwth R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Global Large-Stock Blend $69.660 $69.680 -0.020 -0.03% 10/02/2000 11.54% 21.24% 21.24% 4.77% 10.93% 7.0%
MissionSquare MP Long-Term Growth R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Moderately Aggressive Allocation $60.300 $60.300 0.000 0.00% 04/01/1996 10.6% 17.3% 17.3% 4.8% 9.84% 6.56%
MissionSquare MP Traditional Growth R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Moderate Allocation $49.380 $49.340 0.040 0.08% 04/01/1996 9.61% 14.97% 14.97% 3.54% 8.25% 5.51%
MissionSquare Overseas Equity Index R1 01/11/2024 International/Global Stock Foreign Large Blend $26.170 $26.190 -0.020 -0.08% 06/02/1997 10.64% 17.32% 17.32% 3.25% 7.42% 3.45%
MissionSquare PLUS Fund R1 01/11/2024 Stable Value/Cash Management Stable Value $2.449360 $2.449216 0.000144 0.01% 01/02/1991 0.53% 1.96% 1.96% 1.4% 1.45% 1.37%
MissionSquare Retirement IncomeAdv R1 01/11/2024 Guaranteed Lifetime Income Guaranteed Lifetime Income $21.497488 $21.477160 0.020328 0.09% 08/23/2010 8.73% 14.14% 14.14% 1.94% 6.84% 4.68%
MissionSquare Retirement Target Inc R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date Retirement $18.950 $18.920 0.030 0.16% 01/03/2005 7.39% 9.68% 9.68% 0.19% 4.26% 3.08%
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2015 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2015 $22.350 $22.320 0.030 0.13% 01/03/2005 7.62% 10.31% 10.31% 0.72% 5.23% 3.73%
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2020 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2020 $23.910 $23.880 0.030 0.13% 01/03/2005 8.1% 11.41% 11.41% 1.25% 5.81% 4.19%
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2025 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2025 $25.860 $25.820 0.040 0.15% 01/03/2005 8.7% 12.46% 12.46% 1.89% 6.83% 4.76%
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2030 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2030 $28.120 $28.100 0.020 0.07% 01/03/2005 9.62% 14.69% 14.69% 2.91% 8.14% 5.48%
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2035 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2035 $30.620 $30.600 0.020 0.07% 01/03/2005 10.24% 16.36% 16.36% 3.77% 9.16% 6.06%
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2040 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2040 $32.320 $32.340 -0.020 -0.06% 01/03/2005 10.8% 17.39% 17.39% 4.28% 9.77% 6.48%
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2045 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2045 $32.500 $32.520 -0.020 -0.06% 01/04/2010 11.01% 18.53% 18.53% 4.88% 10.46% 6.89%
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2050 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2050 $24.670 $24.680 -0.010 -0.04% 09/10/2012 11.21% 19.05% 19.05% 5.08% 10.68% 6.98%
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2055 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2055 $18.180 $18.180 0.000 0.00% 01/04/2016 11.32% 19.23% 19.23% 5.15% 10.68%
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2060 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2060 $14.430 $14.430 0.000 0.00% 06/12/2020 11.27% 19.13% 19.13% 5.18%
MissionSquare Select Value R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Mid-Cap Value $34.610 $34.710 -0.100 -0.29% 10/30/2007 9.72% 9.2% 9.2% 10.9% 12.85% 7.05%
MissionSquare Small Cap Discovery R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Small Blend $31.600 $31.780 -0.180 -0.57% 10/30/2007 13.44% 15.57% 15.57% 1.25% 9.57% 6.58%
MissionSquare 500 Stock Index R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Blend $71.480 $71.550 -0.070 -0.10% 06/02/1997 11.44% 25.12% 25.12% 8.99% 14.62% 10.99%
MSQ AMG TimesSquare Mid Cap Gr R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Mid-Cap Growth $26.370 $26.280 0.090 0.34% 12/06/2013 13.36% 24.11% 24.11% 3.36% 14.78% 9.86%
MSQ BlackRock Equity Dividend R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Value $10.900 $10.950 -0.050 -0.46% 12/10/2021 9.76% 12.01% 12.01% 8.59% 10.91%
MSQ Carillon Eagle Mid Cap Gr R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Mid-Cap Growth $17.010 $17.010 0.000 0.00% 12/08/2017 13.13% 19.35% 19.35% -0.65% 12.9%
MSQ Cash Management R1 01/11/2024 Stable Value/Cash Management Money Market Taxable $17.260 $17.250 0.010 0.06% 02/01/1989 1.12% 4.17% 4.17% 1.68% 1.28% 0.74%
MSQ Cohen & Steers Realty Shares R1 01/11/2024 Specialty Real Estate $8.720 $8.800 -0.080 -0.91% 12/10/2021 16.82% 12.07% 12.07% 5.84% 8.63%
MSQ Contrafund® R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Growth $172.760 $172.450 0.310 0.18% 01/02/1996 11.29% 38.57% 38.57% 6.95% 15.82% 12.18%
MSQ Diversified International R1 01/11/2024 International/Global Stock Foreign Large Growth $24.550 $24.520 0.030 0.12% 12/06/2004 10.08% 16.64% 16.64% -0.31% 8.61% 4.23%
MSQ Invesco Discovery R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Small Growth $24.250 $24.260 -0.010 -0.04% 09/13/2013 10.74% 16.67% 16.67% -2.7% 13.43% 9.09%
MSQ Invesco Main Street R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Blend $38.260 $38.280 -0.020 -0.05% 11/11/2011 10.74% 22.67% 22.67% 7.48% 13.23% 9.57%
MSQ JPMorgan Small Cap Value R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Small Value $9.660 $9.740 -0.080 -0.82% 12/10/2021 14.01% 12.46% 12.46% 8.47% 9.81%
MSQ MFS Value R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Value $15.100 $15.160 -0.060 -0.40% 12/08/2017 9.38% 7.59% 7.59% 7.89% 10.92%
MSQ Parnassus Core Equity R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Blend $25.340 $25.320 0.020 0.08% 11/14/2014 11.6% 24.27% 24.27% 8.46% 14.85%
MSQ PIMCO High Yield R1 01/11/2024 Bond High Yield Bond $35.790 $35.780 0.010 0.03% 07/29/2002 7.23% 11.87% 11.87% 0.72% 4.01% 3.36%
MSQ Puritan® R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Moderate Allocation $84.740 $84.450 0.290 0.34% 06/06/1995 9.82% 19.55% 19.55% 5.19% 10.97% 8.21%
MSQ T Rowe Price® Growth Stock R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Growth $56.360 $56.190 0.170 0.30% 12/06/2004 11.74% 44.1% 44.1% 0.61% 12.4% 10.78%
MSQ Victory Sycamore Est Value R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Mid-Cap Value $18.540 $18.580 -0.040 -0.22% 06/09/2017 10.38% 9.61% 9.61% 11.68% 13.89%
MSQ Western Asset Cor Plus Bnd R1 01/11/2024 Bond Intermediate Core-Plus Bond $10.850 $10.790 0.060 0.56% 01/23/2015 9.29% 6.21% 6.21% -5.76% 0.33%
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MissionSquare Aggressive Opportun R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Mid-Cap Growth 1.36000% 1.36000% 10/03/1994
MissionSquare Broad Market Index R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Blend 0.94000% 0.94000% 10/03/1994
MissionSquare Core Bond Index R1 01/11/2024 Bond Intermediate Core Bond 0.95000% 0.95000% 06/02/1997
MissionSquare Emerging Markets R1 01/11/2024 International/Global Stock Diversified Emerging Mkts 1.64000% 1.64000% 06/30/2017
MissionSquare Equity Income R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Value 1.30000% 1.30000% 04/01/1994
MissionSquare Growth & Income R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Blend 1.13000% 1.13000% 10/01/1998
MissionSquare Growth R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Growth 1.32000% 1.32000% 04/01/1983
MissionSquare Inflation Focused R1 01/11/2024 Bond Inflation-Protected Bond 1.17000% 1.17000% 07/01/1992
MissionSquare International R1 01/11/2024 International/Global Stock Foreign Large Blend 1.51000% 1.51000% 10/03/1994
MissionSquare Mid/Small Co Index R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Small Blend 0.95000% 0.95000% 06/02/1997
MissionSquare MP Conservative Growth R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Moderately Conservative Allocation 1.32000% 1.32000% 04/01/1996
MissionSquare MP Global Equity Grwth R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Global Large-Stock Blend 1.32000% 1.32000% 10/02/2000
MissionSquare MP Long-Term Growth R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Moderately Aggressive Allocation 1.33000% 1.33000% 04/01/1996
MissionSquare MP Traditional Growth R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Moderate Allocation 1.32000% 1.32000% 04/01/1996
MissionSquare Overseas Equity Index R1 01/11/2024 International/Global Stock Foreign Large Blend 1.02000% 1.02000% 06/02/1997
MissionSquare PLUS Fund R1 01/11/2024 Stable Value/Cash Management Stable Value 1.32000% 1.32000% 01/02/1991
MissionSquare Retirement IncomeAdv R1 01/11/2024 Guaranteed Lifetime Income Guaranteed Lifetime Income 2.22000% 2.22000% 08/23/2010
MissionSquare Retirement Target Inc R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date Retirement 1.27000% 1.21000% 01/03/2005
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2015 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2015 1.28000% 1.25000% 01/03/2005
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2020 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2020 1.29000% 1.27000% 01/03/2005
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2025 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2025 1.31000% 1.29000% 01/03/2005
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2030 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2030 1.32000% 1.31000% 01/03/2005
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2035 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2035 1.34000% 1.32000% 01/03/2005
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2040 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2040 1.35000% 1.34000% 01/03/2005
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2045 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2045 1.35000% 1.34000% 01/04/2010
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2050 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2050 1.37000% 1.34000% 09/10/2012
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2055 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2055 1.36000% 1.34000% 01/04/2016
MissionSquare Retirement Target 2060 R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Target-Date 2060 1.38000% 1.34000% 06/12/2020
MissionSquare Select Value R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Mid-Cap Value 1.35000% 1.35000% 10/30/2007
MissionSquare Small Cap Discovery R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Small Blend 1.42000% 1.42000% 10/30/2007
MissionSquare 500 Stock Index R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Blend 0.95000% 0.95000% 06/02/1997

Fees & Expenses

Lino Lakes Compliancy Return Report for 2023.xlsx 1

Lino Lakes Compliancy Return Report for 2023



Investment Name
Share Price 

Closing Date Asset Class Category
Expense 

ratio gross
Expense 
ratio net

Inception 
date

MSQ AMG TimesSquare Mid Cap Gr R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Mid-Cap Growth 1.73000% 1.73000% 12/06/2013
MSQ BlackRock Equity Dividend R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Value 1.25000% 1.24000% 12/10/2021
MSQ Carillon Eagle Mid Cap Gr R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Mid-Cap Growth 1.29000% 1.29000% 12/08/2017
MSQ Cash Management R1 01/11/2024 Stable Value/Cash Management Money Market Taxable 1.01000% 0.98000% 02/01/1989
MSQ Cohen & Steers Realty Shares R1 01/11/2024 Specialty Real Estate 1.48000% 1.43000% 12/10/2021
MSQ Contrafund® R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Growth 1.10000% 1.10000% 01/02/1996
MSQ Diversified International R1 01/11/2024 International/Global Stock Foreign Large Growth 1.40000% 1.40000% 12/06/2004
MSQ Invesco Discovery R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Small Growth 1.34000% 1.34000% 09/13/2013
MSQ Invesco Main Street R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Blend 1.12000% 1.12000% 11/11/2011
MSQ JPMorgan Small Cap Value R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Small Value 1.56000% 1.49000% 12/10/2021
MSQ MFS Value R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Value 1.10000% 1.09000% 12/08/2017
MSQ Parnassus Core Equity R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Blend 1.40000% 1.37000% 11/14/2014
MSQ PIMCO High Yield R1 01/11/2024 Bond High Yield Bond 1.37000% 1.37000% 07/29/2002
MSQ Puritan® R1 01/11/2024 Balanced/Asset Allocation Moderate Allocation 1.06000% 1.06000% 06/06/1995
MSQ T Rowe Price® Growth Stock R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Large Growth 1.48000% 1.48000% 12/06/2004
MSQ Victory Sycamore Est Value R1 01/11/2024 U.S. Stock Mid-Cap Value 1.21000% 1.21000% 06/09/2017
MSQ Western Asset Cor Plus Bnd R1 01/11/2024 Bond Intermediate Core-Plus Bond 1.08000% 1.00000% 01/23/2015
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MissionSquare Select Value Fund
Investment Objective | Long­term growth from dividend income and capital appreciation.

Fund Facts

Asset Class U.S. Stock

Share Class R1

CUSIP 92210J630

Fund Inception Date 10/30/2007

Share Class Inception Date 04/15/2008

Fund Net Assets1

as of 12/31/2023
$430.33 million

Investment Advisor
MissionSquare Investments

Benchmark2 Russell Midcap Value Index

Gross Expense Ratio 1.35%

Net Expense Ratio 1.35%

Characteristics as of 11/30/2023

Holdings (Total)1 138

Weighted Average
Market Cap (in millions)1

$16,727.90

P/E Ratio1 17.79

Morningstar Rating as of 12/31/2023

Morningstar Category1,3 Mid­Cap Value

Overall Morningstar Rating* 4

(Category size: 383)

Morningstar Style Box1
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Value Blend Growth
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Performance as of 12/31/2023

QTD YTD 1 Year 3 Year 5 Year 10 Year

Fund 9.72% 9.20% 9.20% 10.90% 12.85% 7.05%

Benchmark2,5,6 12.11% 12.71% 12.71% 8.36% 11.16% 8.26%

Category1,3,5,6,7 11.38% 13.94% 13.94% 10.44% 11.76% 7.70%

Calendar Year Performance

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Fund 7.43% ­7.44% 13.58% 15.89% ­17.50% 28.61% 4.34% 29.86% ­3.83% 9.20%

Benchmark2,5,6 14.75% ­4.78% 20.00% 13.34% ­12.29% 27.06% 4.96% 28.34% ­12.03% 12.71%

Fund past performance, as shown, is no guarantee of how the Fund will perform in the future. The performance
shown has been annualized for periods greater than one year. Investment returns and principal value will fluctuate,
so that an investor's shares, when redeemed, may be worth more or less than their original cost. For current
performance, participants or plan sponsors in a MissionSquare Retirement administered account can log in at
www.missionsq.org, or institutions can go to www.investments.missionsq.org.

Investment Strategy

Under normal circumstances, this Fund primarily
seeks exposure to U.S. common stocks that are
undervalued. It also seeks growth potential
through reinvestment of dividends. It generally
focuses on medium sized companies based on
their market capitalization.
This Fund may use equity securities or pooled
investment vehicles to gain the desired
exposure. This Fund may also invest in other
equity securities, fixed income securities, cash
and cash equivalents, and derivative
instruments.
This Fund uses multiple managers. Each
manager independently selects and maintains a
portfolio for this Fund.

Portfolio Statistics (3­year)1 as of 12/31/2023

Fund Benchmark

Alpha 2.79 –

Beta 0.89 1.00

Standard Deviation 17.62 19.58

* The fund received a Morningstar Rating of 4 (out of 383 funds), 4 (out of 363 funds), and 3 (out of 274 funds) stars for the 3, 5, and 10 year periods, respectively.
Investment Risk: Stock Market Risk, Mid­Cap Securities Risk, Small­Cap Securities Risk, Equity Income/Interest Rate Risk, Style Risk, REITs Risk, Foreign Securities Risk, Foreign
Currency Risk, Preferred Stock Risk, Convertible Securities Risk, Multi­Manager Risk, Large Investor Risk. See the Fund's Disclosure Memorandum for risk descriptions.
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Sector Allocation1 as of 11/30/2023
Fund Benchmark

Basic Materials 5.19% 6.09%

Communication Services 0.30% 3.56%

Consumer Cyclical 12.93% 10.38%

Consumer Defensive 4.71% 3.46%

Energy 4.97% 5.35%

Financial Services 14.69% 15.63%

Healthcare 8.51% 6.96%

Industrials 21.44% 18.53%

Real Estate 9.02% 10.79%

Technology 9.72% 12.14%

Utilities 4.90% 7.10%

Exposure reflects equity securities only and will sum to the equity exposure of the fund.

Portfolio Managers

Wayne Wicker CFA
Senior Vice President and Chief
Investment Officer
Managed Fund Since: 10/2007

Aimei Zhong CFA, CAIA
Managing Vice President
Managed Fund Since: 09/2020

Tracey Smith
Senior Fund Manager
Managed Fund Since: 09/2021

Subadvisors

Allspring Global Investments, LLC
Target and Range:
50.00% +/­ 10.00%

Managed Since: 11/2021
Mgr. Style: Quality Value

Victory Capital Management Inc.
Target and Range:
50.00% +/­ 10.00%

Managed Since: 02/2020
Mgr. Style: Relative Value

When Funds are marketed to institutional clients, the Funds are offered by MissionSquare Investment Services, an SEC registered broker­dealer and FINRA member firm.
MissionSquare Investment Services is a wholly­owned subsidiary of MissionSquare Retirement and is an affiliate of VantageTrust Company, LLC and MissionSquare Investments.
The Fund is an investment option of VantageTrust, a group trust established and maintained by VantageTrust Company, LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of MissionSquare
Retirement. VantageTrust provides for the commingling of assets of certain trusts and plans as described in its Declaration of Trust, and is only available for investment by such
eligible trusts and plans. The Fund is not a mutual fund. Its units are not deposits of VantageTrust Company and are not insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
or any other agency. The Fund is a security that has not been registered under the Securities Act of 1933 and is exempt from investment company registration under the
Investment Company Act of 1940. For additional information regarding the Fund, including a description of the principal risks, please consult the Funds Disclosure
Memorandum, which is available when plan administration clients log in at www.missionsq.org, at www.investments.missionsq.org for institutions, or upon request by calling
800­669­7400.
Before investing in the Fund you should carefully consider your investment goals, tolerance for risk, investment time horizon, and personal circumstances. There is no guarantee
that the Fund will meet its investment objective and you can lose money.
1. The source for this information is Morningstar, Inc. Copyright© 2023 Morningstar, Inc.TM All Rights Reserved. The information contained herein: (1) is proprietary to
Morningstar and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; and (3) is not warranted to be accurate, complete or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content
providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of this information. Morningstar, Inc. is a global investment research firm that is not affiliated with
MissionSquare Retirement or its affiliates. MissionSquare Retirement does not independently verify Morningstar data.
2. The Russell Midcap® Value Index measures the performance of the mid­cap value segment of the U.S. equity universe. It includes those Russell Midcap® Index companies
with lower price­to­book ratios and lower forecasted growth values.
3. Morningstar places funds in certain categories based on the fund's historical portfolio holdings. Placement of a fund in a particular Morningstar category does not mean that
the fund will remain in that category or that it will invest primarily in securities consistent with its Morningstar category. A fund's investment strategy and portfolio holdings are
governed by its prospectus, guidelines or other governing documents, not its Morningstar category.
4. The Morningstar RatingTM for funds, or “star rating”, is calculated for managed products (including mutual funds, variable annuity and variable life subaccounts,
exchange–traded funds, closed–end funds, and separate accounts) with at least a three–year history. Exchange–traded funds and open–ended mutual funds are considered a
single population for comparative purposes. It is calculated based on a Morningstar Risk–Adjusted Return measure that accounts for variation in a managed product's monthly
excess performance, placing more emphasis on downward variations and rewarding consistent performance. The top 10% of products in each product category receive 5 stars,
the next 22.5% receive 4 stars, the next 35% receive 3 stars, the next 22.5% receive 2 stars, and the bottom 10% receive 1 star. The Overall Morningstar Rating for a managed
product is derived from a weighted average of the performance figures associated with its three–, five–, and 10–year (if applicable) Morningstar Rating metrics. The weights are:
100% three–year rating for 36–59 months of total returns, 60% five–year rating/40% three–year rating for 60–119 months of total returns, and 50% 10–year rating/30% five–year
rating/20% three­year rating for 120 or more months of total returns. While the 10­year overall star rating formula seems to give the most weight to the 10­year period, the most
recent three­year period actually has the greatest impact because it is included in all three rating periods.
5. Fund performance is shown comparing it to a "benchmark" which may be a (i) broad­based securities market index (ii) a group of mutual funds with similar investment
objectives, or (iii) a short term government backed debt obligation such as a U.S. Treasury Bill. An index is not available for direct investment, is unmanaged, and does not
reflect the costs of portfolio management or trading. A fund's portfolio may differ from the securities held in an index.
6. Certain information including, but not limited to, benchmark performance or other performance and/or fee information, is provided by Morningstar, Inc., © 2023 All rights
reserved. This information: (1) is proprietary to Morningstar and/or its content providers; (2) may not be copied or distributed; and (3) is not warranted to be accurate, complete
or timely. Neither Morningstar nor its content providers are responsible for any damages or losses arising from any use of information. Morningstar is a registered trademark of
Morningstar, Inc.
7. The Morningstar category average return represents the average return for a category of funds with similar investment objectives and strategies. The average is calculated
and funds are assigned to a category by Morningstar.
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